

Personal Ponies

updated 1/13/16

Foster Care Agreement

This a	greement made this day of	, 20 by and between
		(hereinafter called "Foster Caregiver") at:
Addre:	ss:	
Tuure	33	
D1		
		Email: and
Person	al Ponies Ltd. (hereinafter called "PPL").	
n cert	ain situations, PPL has ponies in various I	locations that are in need of temporary care and
nousin	g to be evaluated and cared for while we	look for a more permanent solution. In those
		rill give our ponies a loving and safe temporary
nome.	,	
n con	sideration of the premises and the covena	nts herein contained, it is agreed between the
PPL ar	nd Foster Caregiver that the following por	ny(ies) will be fostered:
		•
1.	Pony Registered Name:	
	TSR Number:	
	Microchip:	11'
	Description (age, height, markings, mare	e, gelding etc,):
2.		
	Pony Barn Name:	
	TSR Number:	
	Microchip:	
	Description (age, height, markings):	
3.	Pony Registered Name:	
	Pony Barn Name:	
	TSR Number:	
	Microchin:	
	Description (age, height, markings):	
	(uge, neight, mannings)	

Foster Caregiver has agreed to care for PPL ponies listed above until Personal Ponies is able to find a new home for the pony. If Foster Caregiver needs the ponies to move by a certain date, he/she will give Personal Ponies at least 30 days' notice to work on moving the pony and if it takes longer than 30 days, Foster Caregiver will keep the pony until a solution can be worked out.

Foster Caregiver agrees to let PPL visit Foster Caregiver's premises where the pony(ies) is being kept at any time to ascertain and satisfy itself that the animal is well cared for.

Foster Caregiver agrees to provide adequate food, water, shelter, and kind treatment for PPL pony(ies) at all times and follow the best care guidelines outlined on our website.

Foster Caregiver agrees to notify PPL as to any behavioral or health problems of the pony(ies) and provide PPL photographs as needed. Foster Caregiver assumes all financial responsibility for the pony(ies) while in his/her care.

Foster Caregiver will notify PPL in the event any change occurs in the address or telephone number listed below. Foster Caregiver understands and acknowledges that he/she does not have any right or authority to keep the foster pony or place it in any other homes or with any other individuals unless permission is given in writing by PPL. None of the ponies can be bartered, traded or sold.

Foster Caregiver is undertaking these obligations with no claim, now or in the future, to any type of compensation or reimbursement for caring for said ponies. Foster Caregiver is receiving satisfaction and enjoyment from undertaking this obligation of his or her own free will and because he or she wants to do so and derives satisfaction from doing so.

Foster Caregiver may submit expenses with receipts related to care of the specific ponies being fostered to PPL. PPL will then issue a tax receipt letter for the amount that caregiver may deduct from their taxes.

Foster Caregiver agrees that accidents or other injuries to humans do occur, and agrees to hold harmless and indemnify, and protect PPL, from any claim or suit filed by anyone as a result of such an incident. In addition, PPL will not be responsible if pony(ies) should damage or destroy property belonging to Foster Caregiver, or shall transfer any disease or internal or external parasites to other animals belonging to Foster Caregiver.

If the Foster Caregiver wishes to transfer this foster agreement into a lease agreement, they will fill out the proper paperwork for leasing a pony from PPL and it will be considered.

This Agreement is the entire agreement of the parties, and there are no oral promises or representations made in addition to this contract and it may only be changed in a writing signed by both the PPL and Foster Caregiver.		
Foster Caregiver Signature	Date:	
Personal Ponies Representative Signature	Date:	